
BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 
 
IN THE MATTER OF:   ) 
AMENDMENTS TO     ) R18-20 
35 ILL. ADM. CODE 225.233  ) (Rulemaking – Air) 
MULTI-POLLUTANT STANDARDS )  
(MPS)      ) 
 
 

NOTICE OF FILING AND SERVICE 
 

To: ALL PERSONS ON THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Please take notice that today, August 28, 2018, I have filed with the Clerk of the Illinois 

Pollution Control Board the ILLINOIS ATTORNEY GENERAL’S NOTICE OF SCREENING, 

and have served each person listed on the attached service list with a copy of the same. 

 
Respectfully Submitted, 

 
 
 

BY:  /s/ Stephen J. Sylvester                                     
      STEPHEN J. SYLVESTER 
      Environmental Bureau 
      Senior Assistant Attorney General 
      69 West Washington St., Suite 1800 
      Chicago, Illinois 60602 

(312) 814-2087 
      ssylvester@atg.state.il.us 

mccaccio@atg.state.il.us 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

In The Matter of: Amendments to 35 Ill. Adm. Code 225.233, R18-20 (Rulemaking-Air) 
 

I, Stephen J. Sylvester, do hereby certify that today, August 28, 2018, I caused to be 

served on the individuals listed below, by electronic mail, a true and correct copy of the 

ILLINOIS ATTORNEY GENERAL’S NOTICE OF SCREENING on each of the parties listed 

below: 

Don Brown, Assistant Clerk 
Mark Powell, Hearing Officer 
Marie Tipsord, Hearing Officer 
Illinois Pollution Control Board 
100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 
Chicago, IL 60601 
don.brown@illinois.gov  
Mark.Powell@Illinois.Gov 
Marie.Tipsord@Illinois.Gov 
 

Eric Lohrenz 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Department of Natural Resources 
One Natural Resources Way 
Springfield, IL 62702-1271 
217-782-1809 
Eric.lohrenz@illinois.gov 
 

Amy C. Antoniolli 
Joshua R. More 
Ryan Granholm 
Caitlin Ajax 
Schiff Hardin LLP 
233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6600 
Chicago, IL 60606 
312-258-5769 
aantioniolli@schiffhardin.com  
jmore@schiffhardin.com  
rgranholm@schiffhardin.com  
cajax@schiffhardin.com 
 
 

Justin Vickers  
Jean-Luc Kreitner 
Environmental Law and Policy Center 
35 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 1600 
Chicago, IL 60601 
jvickers@elp.org  
jkreitner@elp.org 
 
Katherine Hodge 
Hepler Broom LLP 
4340 Acer Drive 
Springfield, IL 62711 
khodge@heplerbroom.com 
 

Greg Wannier 
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 
2101 Webster Street, Suite 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
greg.wannier@sierraclub.org  
 

Faith E. Bugel 
1004 Mohawk 
Wilmette, IL  
fbugel@gmail.com  
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Gina Roccaforte 
Dana Vetterhoffer 
Antonette R. Palumbo 
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 
1021 North Grand Avenue East 
P.O. Box 19276 
Springfield, IL 62794-9276 
gina.roccaforte@illinois.gov  
dana.vetterhoffer@illinois.gov  
antonette.palumbo@illinois.gov  

Katy Khayyat 
Dept. of Commerce and Economic Opportunity  
Small Business Office 
500 East Monroe Street 
Springfield, IL 62701 
Katy.Khayyat@illinois.gov 

 
 
 
 

s/ Stephen J. Sylvester 
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BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 
 
IN THE MATTER OF:   ) 
AMENDMENTS TO     ) R18-20 
35 ILL. ADM. CODE 225.233  ) (Rulemaking – Air) 
MULTI-POLLUTANT STANDARDS )  
(MPS)      ) 
 

ILLINOIS ATTORNEY GENERAL’S NOTICE OF SCREENING 
 

 To: ALL PERSONS ON THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 In conformance with the requirements of Rule 101.112(b) of the Illinois Pollution 

Control Board Rules, 35 Ill. Adm. Code 101.112(b), Rule 1.12 of the Illinois Rules of 

Professional Conduct, and the Illinois Pollution Control Board’s October 16, 2003 order in 

People v. Skokie Valley Asphalt Co., Inc., et al., PCB 96-98, notice is hereby given that on 

August 1, 2018, Jason James began working as a Special Assistant Attorney General (“SPAAG”) 

for the Office of the Illinois Attorney General (“AGO”) in the Environmental Enforcement 

Division in Chicago.   

Prior to joining the AGO, during the period beginning June 2015 and continuing through 

July 13, 2018, SPAAG James worked as an Attorney-Advisor to Board Members on the Illinois 

Pollution Control Board (“Board”).  SPAAG James resigned from the Board effective July 13, 

2018.  From June 2015 through July 13, 2018, SPAAG James was an employee of the Board. 

 Because of SPAAG James’ former duties as an Attorney-Advisor to Board Members, and 

as an employee of the Board, the management of the Environmental Enforcement Division has 

required SPAAG James to adhere to certain screening protocols that prohibit him from: 1) 

participating as a SPAAG in any enforcement or permit appeal matter in which the AGO is a 

party or represents a party, that was pending before the Board as of the date SPAAG James 

began employment with the AGO; 2) participating as a SPAAG in any matter in which the AGO 
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was a party, represented a party, or otherwise participated, including any regulatory proceedings, 

during the period SPAAG James was employed by the Board, including any of these matters 

which were closed on the Board’s docket as of the date SPAAG James began employment with 

the AGO; 3) discussing with anyone employed by the AGO, including the Environmental 

Enforcement Division or its Environmental Bureau North or Environmental Bureau South, any 

of the matters described in 1) and 2) above; and 4) accessing any files or information maintained 

by the Environmental Enforcement Division or its Environmental Bureau North or 

Environmental Bureau South related to any of the matters described in 1) and 2) above. 

 

Respectfully Submitted, 

BY:  /s/ Stephen J. Sylvester                                     
      STEPHEN J. SYLVESTER 
      Environmental Bureau 
      Senior Assistant Attorney General 
      69 West Washington St., Suite 1800 
      Chicago, Illinois 60602 

(312) 814-2087 
      ssylvester@atg.state.il.us 
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